METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT of GREATER CHICAGO RESOLUTION

SPONSORED by the BOARD of COMMISSIONERS RECOGNIZING the

30th ANNIVERSARY of CHICAGO RIVER DAY

WHEREAS, the Chicago River is one of the most valuable and prominent natural resources in the City of Chicago. The Chicago River begins in Chicago's northern suburbs and travels south through the heart of the City; and

WHEREAS, established in 1979, Friends of the Chicago River is a non-profit organization whose mission is to advocate for environmental improvements that positively impact the Chicago River for the benefit of people, plants, and animals; and

WHEREAS, Friends of the Chicago River is the only organization solely focused on enhancing the Chicago River system; and

WHEREAS, to build momentum for the various projects that it sponsors, Friends of the Chicago River partners with numerous organizations, including local government agencies, businesses, and other community groups; and

WHEREAS, one of the most well recognized, and largest projects is Chicago River Day. Started in 1992, Chicago River Day is dedicated to cleaning trash and debris around the Chicago River to prevent it from entering the river system and causing harm to wildlife and the ecosystem; and

WHEREAS, this year Chicago River Day will take place on May 14th with volunteers working in over 70

locations from Lake County to Calumet to clean up parks, forest preserves, and neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Friends of the Chicago River features a river animal each year to connect us to the animals who rely on the Chicago River system and the Blanding's Turtle has been selected as the 2022 Chicago River animal; and

WHEREAS, Chicago River Day is important in the effort to maintain the Chicago River as a safe and healthy ecosystem for animals, birds, and people to continue to enjoy; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, on behalf of ourselves and our staff, do hereby recognize the 30th anniversary of Chicago River Day; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution be spread upon the permanent Record of Proceedings of the Board of Commissioners of the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago and that a copy of same, suitably engrossed, be presented to Friends of the Chicago River.

DATED THIS 7th DAY of APRIL, 2022.

BOARD of COMMISSIONERS

KARI K. STEELE
PRESIDENT
CAMERON DAVIS
CHAKENA D. PERRY

BARBARA J. McGOWAN VICE PRESIDENT KIMBERLY DU BUCLET EIRA L. CORRAL SEPÚLVEDA

MARCELINO GARCIA
CHAIRMAN OF FINANCE
JOSINA MORITA
MARIYANA T. SPYROPOULOS